08/04/2021

01:53:25

SJR 204

FLORIDA LEGISLATURE - JOINT RESOLUTIONC(S) - 2021
PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS - 2022 GENERAL ELECTION

JOINT RESOLUTION by Brandes (Identical HJR 1179, Compare HB

1181)

Abolishing the Constitution Revision Commission; Proposing amendments to
the State Constitution to abolish the Constitution Revision Commission, etc.

12/07/20
12/15/20

01/15/21

01/27/21

01/27/21
02/08/21

02/18/21
02/18/21
03/02/21
03/15/21
03/18/21
03/18/21
03/25/21
03/25/21
03/25/21
03/25/21
04/23/21
04/23/21
04/23/21
04/26/21
04/26/21
04/26/21
04/27/21
04/27/21
04/27/21
04/27/21
05/18/21

HJR 1377

SENATE
SENATE

SENATE

SENATE

SENATE
SENATE

SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
SENATE
HOUSE

Filed

Referred to Governmental Oversight and
Accountability; Rules -SJ 52

On Committee agenda-- Governmental Oversight and
Accountability, 01/27/21, 9:00 am, 37 Senate Building
Favorable by Governmental Oversight and
Accountability; YEAS 6 NAYS 0 -SJ 177

Now in Rules

On Committee agenda-- Rules, 02/18/21, 9:00 am, 412
Knott Building

Favorable by- Rules; YEAS 12 NAYS 3 -SJ 177
Placed on Calendar, on 2nd reading

Introduced -SJ 51

Placed on Special Order Calendar, 03/18/21 -SJ 270
Read 2nd time -SJ 261

Placed on 3rd reading

Read 3rd time -SJ 290

Passed; YEAS 27 NAYS 12 -SJ 291

Immediately certified -SJ 311

In Messages

Bill referred to House Calendar

Bill added to Special Order Calendar (4/26/2021)
1st Reading (Original Filed Version)

Read 2nd time

Placed on 3rd reading

Added to Third Reading Calendar

Read 3rd time

Passed; YEAS 86, NAYS 28

Ordered enrolled -SJ 745

Message sent to senate

Signed by Officers and filed with Secretary of State

JOINT RESOLUTION by Chaney; (CO-SPONSORS) Buchanan; DiCeglie;
Massullo (Linked CS/CS/HB 1379, Identical SJR 1182, Compare
CS/CS/CS/SB 1186)
Limitation on Assessment of Real Property Used for Residential Purposes;
Proposes amendment to State Constitution to authorize Legislature to prohibit
consideration of changes or improvements made to real property used for
residential purposes to improve property’s resistance to flood damage in
determining assessed value of such property for ad valorem taxation purposes.

02/26/21
03/02/21
03/05/21

03/05/21
03/05/21
03/05/21

03/11/21

03/15/21

03/15/21

03/15/21
04/06/21
04/08/21
04/08/21
04/08/21
04/13/21
04/15/21
04/15/21
04/15/21
04/15/21
04/15/21
04/20/21
04/20/21
04/20/21

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

Filed

1st Reading (Original Filed Version)

Referred to Environment, Agriculture & Flooding
Subcommittee

Referred to Ways & Means Committee

Referred to State Affairs Committee

Now in Environment, Agriculture & Flooding
Subcommittee

Added to Environment, Agriculture & Flooding
Subcommittee agenda

Favorable by Environment, Agriculture & Flooding
Subcommittee

Reported out of Environment, Agriculture & Flooding
Subcommittee

Now in Ways & Means Committee

Added to Ways & Means Committee agenda
Favorable by Ways & Means Committee
Reported out of Ways & Means Committee

Now in State Affairs Committee

Added to State Affairs Committee agenda
Favorable by State Affairs Committee

Reported out of State Affairs Committee

Bill released to House Calendar

Added to Second Reading Calendar

Bill added to Special Order Calendar (4/20/2021)
Read 2nd time

Placed on 3rd reading

Added to Third Reading Calendar

(PAGE NUMBERS REFLECT DAILY SENATE AND HOUSE JOURNALS
- PLACEMENT IN FINAL BOUND JOURNALS MAY VARY)

HJR 1377
04/21/21
04/21/21
04/21/21
04/21/21
04/21/21
04/21/21
04/26/21
04/26/21
04/26/21
04/26/21
04/26/21
04/26/21
04/26/21
04/26/21
05/11/21

HOUSE
HOUSE
SENATE
SENATE
HOUSE
SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
SENATE
HOUSE
HOUSE

Read 3rd time

Passed; YEAS 118, NAYS 0

In Messages

Referred to Appropriations -SJ 571
Message sent to senate

Received -SJ 570

Withdrawn from Appropriations -SJ 676
Placed on Calendar, on 2nd reading
Substituted for SJR 1182 -SJ 678

Read 2nd time -SJ 676

Read 3rd time -SJ 678

Passed; YEAS 40 NAYS 0 -SJ 678

In Messages

Ordered enrolled

Signed by Officers and filed with Secretary of State



