## FLORIDA LEGISLATURE - JOINT RESOLUTION(S) - 2021 PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS - 2022 GENERAL ELECTION

SJR 204			HJR 1377		
JOINT R	ESOLUTIO	N by Brandes (Identical HJR 1179, Compare HB	04/21/21	HOUSE	Read 3rd time
1181)			04/21/21	HOUSE	Passed; YEAS 118, NAYS 0
Abolishin	g the Constit	tution Revision Commission: Proposing amendments to	04/21/21	SENATE	In Messages
the State Constitution to abolish the Constitution Revision Commission, etc.			04/21/21	SENATE	Referred to Appropriations -SJ 571
12/07/20	SENATE	Filed	04/21/21	HOUSE	Message sent to senate
12/15/20	SENATE	Referred to Governmental Oversight and	04/21/21	SENATE	Received -SJ 570
		Accountability; Rules -SJ 52	04/26/21	SENATE	Withdrawn from Appropriations -SJ 676
01/15/21	SENATE	On Committee agenda Governmental Oversight and	04/26/21	SENATE	Placed on Calendar, on 2nd reading
		Accountability, 01/27/21, 9:00 am, 37 Senate Building	04/26/21	SENATE	Substituted for SJR 1182 -SJ 678
01/27/21	SENATE	Favorable by Governmental Oversight and	04/26/21	SENATE	Read 2nd time -SJ 676
		Accountability; YEAS 6 NAYS 0 -SJ 177	04/26/21	SENATE	Read 3rd time -SJ 678
01/27/21	SENATE	Now in Rules	04/26/21	SENATE	Passed; YEAS 40 NAYS 0 -SJ 678
02/08/21	SENATE	On Committee agenda Rules, 02/18/21, 9:00 am, 412	04/26/21	HOUSE	In Messages
		Knott Building	04/26/21	HOUSE	Ordered enrolled
02/18/21	SENATE	Favorable by- Rules; YEAS 12 NAYS 3 -SJ 177	05/11/21		Signed by Officers and filed with Secretary of State
02/18/21	SENATE	Placed on Calendar, on 2nd reading			
03/02/21	SENATE	Introduced -SJ 51			
03/15/21	SENATE	Placed on Special Order Calendar, 03/18/21 -SJ 270			
03/18/21	SENATE	Read 2nd time -SJ 261			
03/18/21	SENATE	Placed on 3rd reading			
03/25/21	SENATE	Read 3rd time -SJ 290			
03/25/21	SENATE	Passed; YEAS 27 NAYS 12 -SJ 291			
03/25/21	SENATE	Immediately certified -SJ 311			

## 05/18/21 **HJR 1377**

03/25/21

04/23/21

04/23/21

04/23/21

04/26/21

04/26/21

04/26/21 04/27/21

04/27/21

04/27/21

04/27/21

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

SENATE

HOUSE

In Messages

Read 2nd time

Read 3rd time

Placed on 3rd reading

## JOINT RESOLUTION by Chaney; (CO-SPONSORS) Buchanan; DiCeglie; Massullo (Linked CS/CS/HB 1379, Identical SJR 1182, Compare CS/CS/CS/SB 1186)

Bill referred to House Calendar

1st Reading (Original Filed Version)

Added to Third Reading Calendar

Passed; YEAS 86, NAYS 28 Ordered enrolled -SJ 745

Message sent to senate

Bill added to Special Order Calendar (4/26/2021)

Signed by Officers and filed with Secretary of State

<u>Limitation on Assessment of Real Property Used for Residential Purposes;</u>

Proposes amendment to State Constitution to authorize Legislature to prohibit consideration of changes or improvements made to real property used for residential purposes to improve property's resistance to flood damage in

recracificat j	par poses e	o miprove pre	perej e recibear	ice to riood dan	rage III
determining	r assessed	value of such	property for ad	l valorem taxat	ion nurnoses
actermini	, abbebbea	varac or sacri	property for ac	vaiorem vaxa	ion parposes.
00/00/01 T	TOTTOT	171.1 1			

	0	value of such property for an valorem taxation purposes.
02/26/21	HOUSE	Filed
03/02/21	HOUSE	1st Reading (Original Filed Version)
03/05/21	HOUSE	Referred to Environment, Agriculture & Flooding
		Subcommittee
03/05/21	HOUSE	Referred to Ways & Means Committee
03/05/21	HOUSE	Referred to State Affairs Committee
03/05/21	HOUSE	Now in Environment, Agriculture & Flooding
		Subcommittee
03/11/21	HOUSE	Added to Environment, Agriculture & Flooding
		Subcommittee agenda
03/15/21	HOUSE	Favorable by Environment, Agriculture & Flooding
		Subcommittee
03/15/21	HOUSE	Reported out of Environment, Agriculture & Flooding
		Subcommittee
03/15/21	HOUSE	Now in Ways & Means Committee
04/06/21	HOUSE	Added to Ways & Means Committee agenda
04/08/21	HOUSE	Favorable by Ways & Means Committee
04/08/21	HOUSE	Reported out of Ways & Means Committee
04/08/21	HOUSE	Now in State Affairs Committee
04/13/21	HOUSE	Added to State Affairs Committee agenda
04/15/21	HOUSE	Favorable by State Affairs Committee
04/15/21	HOUSE	Reported out of State Affairs Committee
04/15/21	HOUSE	Bill released to House Calendar
04/15/21	HOUSE	Added to Second Reading Calendar
04/15/21	HOUSE	Bill added to Special Order Calendar (4/20/2021)
04/20/21	HOUSE	Read 2nd time
04/20/21	HOUSE	Placed on 3rd reading
04/20/21	HOUSE	Added to Third Reading Calendar
	02/26/21 03/02/21 03/05/21 03/05/21 03/05/21 03/05/21 03/15/21 03/15/21 03/15/21 03/15/21 04/08/21 04/08/21 04/08/21 04/15/21 04/15/21 04/15/21 04/15/21 04/15/21 04/15/21 04/15/21 04/20/21	02/26/21 HOUSE 03/02/21 HOUSE 03/05/21 HOUSE 03/05/21 HOUSE 03/05/21 HOUSE 03/05/21 HOUSE 03/05/21 HOUSE 03/15/21 HOUSE 03/15/21 HOUSE 03/15/21 HOUSE 04/06/21 HOUSE 04/08/21 HOUSE 04/08/21 HOUSE 04/08/21 HOUSE 04/13/21 HOUSE 04/15/21 HOUSE

(PAGE NUMBERS REFLECT  $\underline{\mathsf{DAILY}}$  SENATE AND HOUSE JOURNALS

<sup>-</sup> PLACEMENT IN FINAL BOUND JOURNALS MAY VARY)